Docket No.: 45487/0001 08-08-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Of P08A/REV03 102183347 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MRD Zealand Pharmaceuticals A/S 8-5.02 Smedeland 26 B Name: Zealand Pharma A/S **DK-2600 Glostrup** Address: Smedeland 26 B **Denmark** ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement City: Glostrup State/Prov.: ZIP: DK-2600 Other Country: Denmark Execution Date: June 26, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 09/460,693 Dec. 14, 1999 09/792,286 Feb. 22, 2001 60/314,470 Aug. 23, 2001 09/882,291 June 15, 2001 X Yes No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Buchanan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 680.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 40,927 credited or debited to deposit account Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman, ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Intellectual Property Practice Group of 8. Deposit account number: EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP, P. O. Box 9169 04-1105 State/Prov.: MA City: Boston (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 02209 Country: USA 108/2002 DBYRNE 00000007 09460693 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 680.00 DP 05 FStatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Buchanan

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Name of Person Signing

Signature

| Patent Application No. | Filing date |
|------------------------|-----------------|
| | |
| 60/353,075 | Jan. 30, 2002 |
| 09/551,336 | Apr. 18, 2000 |
| 09/341,590 | July 12, 1999 |
| 09/614,847 | July 12, 2000 |
| 09/949,196 | Sept. 7, 2001 |
| 60/328,981 | Oct. 12, 2001 |
| 60/380,966 | May 15, 2002 |
| 60/352,717 | Jan. 29, 2002 |
| 60/380,156 | May 6, 2002 |
| 60/381,521 | May 17, 2002 |
| 60/393,917 | July 4, 2002 |
| 60/309,991 | August 3, 2001 |
| 60/314,458 | August 23, 2001 |

PATENT REEL: 013152 FRAME: 0785



On the 27th May 2002 the notified amendments for CVR number 20045078 (former registration number A/S 236.193):

"ZEALAND PHARMACEUTICALS A/S" Smedeland 26 B DK-2600 Glostrup

domiciled in the municipality of Albertslund have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

> "ZEALAND PHARMA A/S" Smedeland 26 B DK-2600 Glostrup

TELEFON 33 30 77 00 C

www.eogs.dk

KAMPMANNSGADE 1

1780 KØBENHAVN V

CVR nr. DK 10 15 08 17

Copenhagen, 26th June 2002